503270234 04/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3316852

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
MANJUNATHA RAMAKE	RISHNA		03/30/2015		
SUBASHCHANDRA G. F	RAI		03/31/2015		
VIJAYAKUMAR MANI			03/31/2015		
TEJAS V. KUMAR			04/02/2015		
HASSAN CHARAN KUM	IAR		03/31/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	Name: SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC				
Street Address:	2720 T	2720 TOBEY DRIVE			
City:	INDIAN	APOLIS			
State/Country:	INDIAN	A			
Postal Code:	46219				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	7		
Application Number:		14689829			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	(317)636-1507 the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent		
-		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt via US Mail.		
Phone: Email:		317-636-4341 pdocketing@kdlegal.com			
Correspondent Name:	1 0 - 0				
Address Line 1:	ONE INDIANA SQUARE				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2700				
Address Line 4:	INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ALGN-813			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHERYL L. MARLEY			
SIGNATURE:		/Cheryl L. Marley/			
DATE SIGNED:		04/20/2015	04/20/2015		
Total Attachments: 7					

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Manjunatha Ramakrishna of #4, 16th "E" Main Road, 9th Cross, J.C. Nagar, Kurubarahalli, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560086; Subashchandra G. Rai of 1474, 24th Main, BTM Layout II Stage, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 460076; Vijayakumar Mani of No 424, 13th Main, Mysore Bank Colony, B.S.K. 1st Stage, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560060; Tejas Kumar of #770, Murudashwara Farm Road, 16th Main, 24th Cross, Next to RNSIT College, Channasandra, Bangalore, India 560098; and Hassan Charan Kumar of #5, 1st Cross, 8th Main, Vasanthanagar, Bangalore, Karnataka, India 560052; hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in a HOOP LOCK WITH BENT FOOT ENGAGEMENT for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Schlage Lock Company LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2720 Tobey Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46219, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application entitled

ALGN-813/KD 6640823.docx

HOOP LOCK WITH BENT FOOT ENGAGEMENT, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill in some or all of the following list of information items (a) and (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

Filing Date of the Application: <u>April 17, 2015</u> (a)

(b) Patent Office Number of the Application: <u>14/689,829</u>

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT Anaqua IDs: 81086697, 81086705, 81086713, 81086720, and 81086927 Page 2 of 7

ALGN-813/KD_6640823.docx

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>30th day of March</u>, 2015.

Manjunatha Ramakrishna

Witness Name:	RAKESH	M	
Witness Signature	-76CS	5	

Date: 30/3/2015

ASSIGNMENT Anaqua IDs: 81086697, 81086705, 81086713, 81086720, and 81086927 Page 3 of 7

ALGN-813/KD_6640823.docx

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 31 day of Margen M, 2015.

Subashchandra G. Rai

Witness Name:	Vishwas	Vaidyanathe	(Y)
		0	

ASSIGNMENT Anaqua IDs: 81086697, 81086705, 81086713, 81086720, and 81086927 Page 4 of 7

ALGN-813/KD_6640823.doex

WITNESS Assignor's hand this β day of β , 2015.

Witness Name: SAAGAR MOHAMMED

Witness Signature:

Date: 31/03/2015

ASSIGNMENT

Anaqua IDs: 81086697, 81086705, 81086713, 81086720, and 81086927 Page 5 of 7

ALGN-813/KD_6640823.docx

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>02</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2015.

Tejas V Kumar

Witness Name: M.R. Shivalingarwamy

Witness Signature: Shivalinganiamy Date: 02 April 2015.

ASSIGNMENT Anaqua IDs: 81086697, 81086705, 81086713, 81086720, and 81086927 Page 6 of 7

ALGN-813/KD_6640823.docx



WITNESS Assignor's hand this $3!^{st}$ day of <u>March</u> , 2015	
- Dete	
Hassan Charan Kumar	

Witness	Name:	AJE	YA-S	RA	0	
	-	<	3			

Witness Signature: Street

Date: 31 - MAR - 2015.

ASSIGNMENT Anaqua IDs: 81086697, 81086705, 81086713, 81086720, and 81086927 Page 7 of 7

ALGN-813/KD_6640823.docx

.

RECORDED: 04/20/2015